GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6413
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2012

DEVELOPMENT OF SMALL AND MEDIUM TOWNS UNDER JNNURM
Baitha Shri Kameshwar ;Hazari Shri Maheshwar ;Upadhyay Seema;Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether any survey has been conducted regarding the development of smalland medium cities under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) in the country including Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the manner by which the Government assess the development of small and medium cities under the JNNURM?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQY)
(@)& (b) : No, Madam.
(c) :Under the Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) financial assistance for infrastructure development is provided on felt need basis to the cities/towns/Urban Local Bodies (ULBs) routed through its State Government, subject to technical clearance, availability of allocation and commitment on completion of reforms.
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